SWEETWATER UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

Miscellaneous Counselor Rates

Effective January 1, 2017

Intersession & Summer Session Preparation

Not to exceed 30 hours for Summer Session
Not to exceed 15 hours for each Intersession

Intersession & Summer Session Hourly Rates

Step 1 1st through 3rd year of service
Step 2 4th through 6th year of service
Step 3 7th through 9th year of service
Step 4 10th year of service or more

Class Coverage

Curriculum Work

Unit Members assigned to after school assignments will be paid
as follows for those assignments served:

Afternoon Assignments
Saturday & Evening Assignments

Lunch Supervision (Full Year)
Split Site Assignment (Full Year)

Pay For Faculty Advisory Committee (FAC)- (Full Year)

Head Counselor Stipend

Jr. High/Middle, Palomar High & Adult
High School

High School Scholarship Counselors (7 - 12) - (Full Year)

Hourly Rate

$44.04

$48.18
$48.87
$50.45
$51.46
$58.06

$44.55

$31.15
$62.26
$3,460.79
$1,719.37

$619.54

$3,157.37
$5,011.70

$5,011.70
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