## SWEETWATER UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

## **Miscellaneous Counselor Rates**

Effective January 1, 2017

3.75% Increase

		Hourly Rate
Intersession & Summer Session Preparation		\$44.04
Not to exceed 30 hours for Summer Session		
Not to exceed 15 hours for each Intersession		
Intersession &	Summer Session Hourly Rates	
Step 1	1st through 3rd year of service	\$48.18
Step 2	4th through 6th year of service	\$48.87
Step 3	7th through 9th year of service	\$50.45
Step 4	10th year of service or more	\$51.46
Class Coverage		\$58.06
Curriculum Work		\$44.55
Unit Members assigned to after school assignments will be paid as follows for those assignments served:		
Afternoon As	sianments	\$31.15
Saturday & Evening Assignments		\$62.26
Lunch Supervision (Full Year)		\$3,460.79
Split Site Assignment (Full Year)		\$1,719.37
Pay For Faculty Advisory Committee (FAC)- (Full Year)		\$619.54
Head Counselor S	<u>Stipend</u>	
Jr. High/Middle, Palomar High & Adult		\$3,157.37
High School		\$5,011.70
High School Scholarship Counselors (7 - 12) - (Full Year)		\$5,011.70